				Was Column	
19972000	CASHIDAH	CC 3 /AIG1800	5265 R1	INT LKK	
NS. CASE OWNER	- Contraction	ASSIGN	NMENT /		1./
Surveyor	Rusul		A I I I I V	ats Time 20 3	18.
Sui Ve you				AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	21 3/18
Pre-assign / CCU				2011021	0.61
Insured Vehicle No	SLA 4	fa000	Claim No. :	3717088571	OSY
Name of Insured	. WO YAM	h H AD	Policy No.	1800 0N8	75
Insured Tel No.		HP: 9719 6378	Make / Model	FIR	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A. 15 3 18	Place of Accident	TIME UT MAN	eing BWO A
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident	Flace of Accident	MARINA VI	EWNME
If NO. Driver Nat	FAO - 7		OLGIA REPORT	YES NO : TP GIA REPO	BT-NEW NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: (E3/NO)	Insured Liability	% Final? Y	
SHB 62	nv.			MSO	
3114 41	4 -			•	
INSRS: UV	UE INSI	11 11	INSRS:	INSI	
H H Tel:	IN A Tel	40 /4	WSP: Tel:	Tel:	
Liability:	Liab	oility:	Liability:	W -W	ility:
RMKS:	RMI	KS:	RMKS:	RMB	CS.
Date/Time	G0/110124 - 15 0	DALES OF LIPES ON	eran literatura	FAGE	25 4 1927 1 2022
MINITA		A The said of the Table of the		on-Reporting Itr (1st):	DATE/PIC
MN	ORIGINAL TO	LOSE IN		on-Reporting hr (2nd)	
1111			No	on-Reponing fir (Final): otification ltr (if non-pickup):	
10/01/19		The second secon		iro:	dra s
	OLD MADOUR			ner call liv to Ol: 28 or	
	3477.00	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF		otification ltr (if non-pickup)	
		Who seament on	DB4/CR. VI	fter call itr to OL	
	- no 1,000 to	0 n(.mb.		nthorisation To Act: nease Voucher:	
28/05/19	MG ACENED	ON 50/80.		nal Repair Bill:	
00/107/19	- SAMO ORLE	12- OL 7844C	Ca	r Rental Invoice:	
09/02/19	- 1P halbpillo			owing Invoice	
	- to cross.	v orbatc		A/GIA:	-
	10 00074.		PH		=
			M	andate/Reject Instruction	
				OD	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		syment Breakdown Form: ost-Repair Photos:	
				hers:	
TNALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		onfirm by:	
Repair Cour. US	Dute/Time: 09/07/10	3 days) Reduction: 55		Email Cont	Citt
		I / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
CO(0) \$1,551.50	55 775.75			CCOMMOGRAC !	JAMONO100)
ass of Rental (LOR 1995)	55 196.50	4 days) × 998.25 x + days)		PARTY OF	950
ons of Income (LOI):	22 - (2	x days)		UNIVA	511
OR only 1.0U only	LOR + LOU	LOR + LOT Tick only on	e	(-1)	
dedical	ss 7-49			C	Williams Fred
Disbursement -	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe		Claim status: Normal/Reject Report Format:	rravate Settle
agal Cod -	55 -		3)	Survey fee: 42	10.00
TOTAL PAYMENT	SS 1,099.74	Confirm with:			
Payee 1:	SS 1,070.00	Name 1: COUPODG		SANGERING F	rdic Large
ayee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss —	Name 2:	-	MUNEUKING P	ur rid
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	ss —	Name 3:	-		

1				<b>SOLISH</b>	كالمعتم				
*) Talan						SHB 67	2174		2011
						an Decycles III		0	
			****						
ONTALINGUE	G B / QD HES	YEAVIHA	MY			Hymnood	S.m	MA 21	Ú
					11.0		( )		
g Worldhop ren					Cohen	BULE	11		Insured State
					to be on	21220	46		Discoord / Bliff
Income!					tangitio			7-	11
					C/No	KMHET 4			6(
Committee.						11 Good (1)//			
		Eurosa			Steeling	Car rummi			
(Slent Rough					Bride	Goder I James	ed / Leaked	/ Burit or	
Major of Viels					Mari (	ND   5/Rm   5	D Alifim o	11 -1	
			0		Type Side	E	205	160RIG	
(Exicy Somition			. 0			R	-	==	
formatic The year	ad commenc	ed its	145	195	BS/DUR	(EXNOVA) GY			SU / PIR J SUMI
(epair at	the time of an	spection			(OYO)	YOKO or	MA	KKIZ	
Salar Market Villa					E000[-	2			
IDEC Avaded Eps	ril .	ConsistentY	Yes or No.		EBM	5	2940	Econ	2
GIA I FFE Delit		Committee	Yes or No		LHAL	2		LiBat	
Est Rojain	3	ya Res	Yes or No.		DOA	12/03/18		0.01	20/03/11
	20	2.9700	Yes or No		Survey b	out in C	GMPOR	ser an	u
CA / REV / R	EP / 2416	RS	Vinide	IN / JOUT	Descot 0	humajos: Frt. (.)	RMAT I OIS		1 Rooftop or
	Person Co	mtacles?			Thu:	HC / Chaosis h	rame / Bod	y Structure	affected due to

SH862174	2011	APR
Type ACC in The System Direct Valor Lond		
Tand Craffer of		
Hymnod Some	TA 2.0	1381
BULE	AX Insured Still	1807267
212249	District Descript Filter	7301705
Englie	sann engantaria	
KMHET 41 UM BAS	807561	
Gen Cont Good Fy/Foor/Burnt		
Skering Color F Jammed / Leaked / L	Burnt +=	
Bride Cooker / Jammed / Leaked / I	Buriet or	
Mach (ND) SIRm / STD Alkim or		
Tynamic P 205	boril	
P		
Marie Control of the	MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SU	MU
TOYOTYOKO or MAX	Xr7	
Front	Bor	
EEM 2 NO	some Z	1001
THM 2	1001 30/03/ 1011 2	1 - 1000
12/03/18		118
Composer	stille	

The URC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colleans

Action I Restriction

Ho \$ 1,450.00 CHUED: \$ 1,793.52 (561/1)

	Prefit Report	Chayes, CM Frequences		
	Final Report	Resurvey Ho. of Tray	may be	
		preservity		
		Add (-ee 6) = 5	1 100 10	
		freshire and 15	276	
map 1(m) 11111				



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18005	5265/R1ub3			
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 21-03-2018 Code: AIG				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLA 4900D	Veh. Inspected	SHB 6217Y			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/03/2018			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	•	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	15/03/2018	Inspection Date	20/03/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	- I de la constantina della co				
	A1	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a.			Remarks				

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 19:03.2018 11:12

75.660 -	- 100	D/T

am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305126247

3

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

MER NOB3 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

UNT CARD NO.

REGN NSAB6217Y	MILEAGE
MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2
MODELSONATA 19.	0375818 10:30
YR OF 28.04.2011	TARGET DATE
CHASSISCHET 41VMBA807561	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 15.03.2018

TURE: 3P 15.03.18/C

LABOR CODE-

DESCRIPTION

ED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVIS	OR	-	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
dgement Slip		Exit Pass	
SHB6217Y	LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SHB6217Y	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
imed to Service Reception upo	on collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHB 6217Y

MAKE

· HVUNDAL SONATA

Aighsia - Lisum

DATE 1 /3/2018

LKK-

15

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	- 84	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			5	538.80₽
	Front Bumper Sponge			\$	136.30
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			\$	504.10
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)			5	22.40
	Front Bumper Protector (LH)			\$	29.20
	Headlamp (LH)			S	797.90
	Front Fender (LH)			5	593.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			5	86.00
	Front Fender Retainer			\$	9.20
	SUB TOTAL			\$	2,716.90
	LESS 20%			5	543.38
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	2,173.52
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender			s s	<u>500.00</u>
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
				5.44	/
	TOTAL LABOUR	Q.	8/	S	1,050.00
		Tar	- 15		
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		Bul p 900 0068	\$	3,223.52
			3 days		
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:  To resurvey before/after spray painting  To display damaged part(s) during resurvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis	20/	3 days 43 03/18 @ 1235 after repo		
	No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company	Resy	after repo	~	
	Acknowledged by Repairer				
	Signature:				
L	Onte:				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	e above vel	nicle. The final repair of	uantu	ım will

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.	JOD K	of No	_	30512624	1				
Date :23/03/18					59 L	fortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd oyang Drive Singapore 508969 6546 8156			
FINA	LIZAT	TION F	ORM					ran.	90-10 8 136
To	1			LKK				Fax:	
Attn	3			RASUL		26			
Vehi	cle Re	g No.	:	SHB6217Y		77	Date o	of Accident :	15-Mar-18
The	survey	and es	timat	es of the repa	irs of the a	above-menti	oned v	rehicle are a	s follows:-
1.	The	repair j	ob sh	all bill to:		AIG ASIA		_	SLA4900D
2.	The	finalize	d am	ount shall be:					
	(a)	Spar	e Par	ts after List dis	scount				
	(b)	Labo	ur Ct	arges					
		Tota	for	Part-By-Part F	Repair Co	st			
		Total	for L	Repair (if app umpsum repai ipsum Repair	r cost afte	r Less: _2	0%		\$1,450.00 \$1,450.00
3.	Estin	nated n	orma	period for rep	airs;	3	work	ng days.	
4.	We s	hall tro	at th	e above amo	unt as Co	rrect and C	onfim	ned if there	ls no reply from you
5.	Than	k you f	or you	ur assistance.				onfirm the e	stimates and
	Spetim.	iture :	_	LIN	18		Signa	ture _	a
	Name	1	LIM	TS	<u>'</u>	-	Name	_	RASUL
	Tel Fax		_	6214839		-0	Date	: 1	12/04/18
			_	6546815	00				
or o	HICHIL	Use O	Ж						
		ltem		- Department	naunt	Attache Yes or N	d C	onfirm By Signature)	Remarks
. Re	ntal R	ate P/D	sy	#9	8.52	YES			

Remarks:			15
	-	 _	

Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees

 LTA Search Fee
 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

6 Overrun

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHB 6217Y

MAKE

ATGARIA - LISUM DATE P/3/2018

15

LKK-

Qty	: HYUNDAI SONATA Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	
4.7	Front Bumper Cover			S	538.80	E-
	Front Bumper Sponge			S	136.30	12>
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			S	504.10	77"
			1388,30	5	22.40	
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)			8	29.204	ce
	Front Bumper Protector (LH)		20%	0	797.90	EA
	Headlamp (LH)		2 - Va	5	593.00	
	Front Fender (LH)		1110-64			De F
	Front Fender Shield (LH)		1110.01	5	86.00	6
	Front Fender Retainer			5	9.20	~
	SUB TOTAL			s	2,716.90	1
	LESS 20%			5	543.38	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	2,173.52	
	I trady					
	1110-64					
	(90.00					
	Labour Charge 20%			Н		
	20%					
	Labour Charge 20 to		190			3,
	Panel Beating 1440151			5	500 <del>.00</del>	2
	Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender			5	500,00	10
	Tuff Kote / 15 - 1450,000			2	50.00	3
	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender Tuff Kote  LS-145000 TOTAL LABOUR STIMATE TOTAL	0	8ul p 900 cools 3 days 45	-	1.050.00	1
	7 TOTAL LABOUR	KA	Bul	5	1,050.00	+
	>00ml-		- Am ind &	5	3,223.52	-
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	, H	b morrones	3	3,443,34	4
			2 /100			
			> 00mgs			
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify		.1.			П
	the Repairer of the following:		45			
	To resurvey before/efter spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey	- 1	-1 - D1236			
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation	20	03/12 (-17)2			
	<ul> <li>Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis</li> </ul>	1				
	No flegal modification(x) is allowed	0	4. 540	V		
	Supplementary Itam(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company	Kegn	o3/18 @ 1235			
	Annual Control	, 0				
	Actinositedged by Repairer Fignature:					
	Name .					





Our R		T 0318 / SHB6217Y /CL(	st)	ENGINEERING
Your I Date	Ref:	18-Apr-18		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Date		107,0110	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	
AIG.	ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE PTE I	TD 59 Loyang Drive 4th Flo	
	RTIS Bu		Singapore 508969	Facsimilio +65 0280 9755
	enton W			www.cdge.com.sq
#07-1		·V		Commany Representation in Commandation
10.00	pore 079	120		Workshops Braddel
	Name I I I I I I			205 Briddell Road
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department W	THOUT PREJUDICE	Singapore 57970 Loyans
Dear	Sir			69 Lovano Dovi
ACCI	DENT INV	OLVING OUR TAXI SHB	6217Y YOUR INSURED SLA49	900D Singaporer 508960 Sin Ming
AND	OTHER		ON 15.03.18	383 Sm Ming Drow Singapore 57571
We a	re the auti	norised renair workshop for Co	omfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the	
			ed in the captioned accident with	
			ned have requested and authorize	
			sponsible for all applicable matter	s arising from 320 Uni Road
		the vehicle.		Singupon 40854
As the	a accident	was caused by the negligent	act of your insured driving SLA49	24 Sepoka Logi
			feration on behalf of the claimants	
		'S CLAIM	or and or an annual or and order	Sungei Kadu / Sangei Kadut Wa
1	Cost of F		\$ 1.	551.50 Singapore 72879
2	4	days Loss of Rental @ \$	98.25 per day \$	393.00 534 Vanue Industrial Park
3	Survey F	Report Fees (Surveyed by M	1/s LKK) \$	Singapione 76873
4		A Search Fees	\$	7.49
5		lice Report Fees	\$	
6	lowing /	Medical / Transporation	Sub Total : \$ 1.	951.99
HIRE	R'S CLAI	M	Sub rotar: 3	951.99
7	4	days Loss of Income @ \$	80.00 per days \$	320.00
				271.99
Me	and an end for	and the thin fall and a day of an area	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	
a)		erewith the following document repair bill and photocopies of p		9 pcs.
b)			SLA4900D .	9 pcs.
c)		Control of the contro	SHB6217Y	
d)		authority from owner / hirer / o		
		tograph/s of Accident Scene	( ) Certificate of Insurance	
	( ) Witne	ess statement/s (x) [	Downtime/Mileage record	
	look into		m you on the settlement of the sai	id claims as
		t it is a condition of any settler injury claim (if any) of the tax	ment reached that it shall be without driver.	out prejudice
Vour	faithfully			
	a Lee			

A member of

Executive



Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

CDGE Claims Department









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

28 MAY 2019

LUO YANGHAO 48 CASUARINA ROAD SINGAPORE 579436

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18005265/R1hb3

YOUR REF : SLA 4900D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 4900D AND SHB 6217Y ALONG MARINA BOULEVARD ON 15.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHB 6217Y against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Angiefjh3@gmail.com (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 28 May, 2019 1:27 PM

To:

Angiefjh3@gmail.com

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SLA 4900D\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 4900D AND SHB 6217Y ALONG

MARINA BOULEVARD ON 15.03.2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

1 UELAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

28 MAY 2019

LUO YANGHAO 43 CASUARINA ROAD SINGAPORE 579436

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18005265/R1hb3

YOUR REF

: SLA 4900D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLA 4900D AND SHB 6217Y ALONG MARINA BOULEVARD ON 15.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHB 6217Y against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

I have mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an more lended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not mad this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the licender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHB6217Y , SLA4900D

ON 15-Mar-18 14:15

ALONG

MARINA BLVD TURN TO MARINA VIEW LINK.

I / We

CHOO YEE SING

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0232112B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHB6217Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

16-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

CHOO YEE SING

Hirer NRIC

50232112B

Signature :



Address

60 MARINE DRIVE #06-64

440060

Contact No.

12345678

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHB 6217Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHB">SHB</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 0907 >N7

HOR

Signed by appointed surveyor

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
SB LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508989

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brackfell Flood Singapore 579701 Maintine - 65 5383 6380 Faccione - 65 6380 9766

59 Layung Drive Singapore 50/059 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 57/2711 45 Pandan Hoad Singapore 60/056 24 Sentetu Loop Singuane 1781 56 7 Sunger Kedut Way Bingapore 726741 501 Yorken Widellies Flank A Bingapore 256. NO.: 199506048

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHB6217Y

INV. NO/DATE 91365657 31.03.201

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL SCHATA ODONETER READING

DATE OF REG 28.04.2011

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA807561 JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 15.03.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt

Total Invoice amount

1,551.50

CHEWBEELENG 02.04.2018 16:39:59

Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18030506

Date: 02 April 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/03/2018 @ 14:15 hrs

ALONG

MARINA BLVD TURN TO MARINA VIEW LINK

INVOLVING

SLA4900D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB6217Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHOO YEE SING IC NO S0232112B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	1						
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MIFAGEREADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED			
			(KM)	FROM	T DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILE
4/3/18	Char	214298	363	0110	00		
5/3/18	Chie	214649	32/	0736	500		-
6 3 (3	J. 200	214996	346	0420	04.		
7/3/8	Char	215273	950	1820	LI O		
27.18	Choo	かとからしゃ	100	1130	283		Ţ
9 3 6	Choo			0750			I
1913	Accident		-	0801.			I
23.3	repair	3	Co.	1500	1		

50a

THE STATE OF THE S

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLA4900D 15 Mar 2018 / 14:15:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status	
Main	21 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		20 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,450.00 Edit Estimates	1	,450.00 ew Rpt		Pending Report Cancel C	for Survey
	Main	Я	eference	Claim C	etails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LUO YAN	GHAO, ID: -							
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 19930	3821R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHB621	7Y		Date	of Loss:		3 14:00 - :59 and <b>15</b> Days Fro	om LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 331	7088530SG	Policy Note	/Cover No.:	1800021895 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLA4900	D		Policy (Clair	No. nant):	D-18088936MFSH			
				Exces	5				
Repairers	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	<ul><li>g) 59 Loyang Driv</li></ul>	e, 50896	9 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000	. [Handled by	y Foo, Chit Yan]	Chityan.Foo@	aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	led by M	OHD RASUL	.] [Final Rp	t due 02/04	(2018)
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Com	pose Case Ma
There are r	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				/iew All   S	earch Tasks   C	reate New Task	Complet
Due Dat			Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign		Completed On	Created	

#### Claim Documents

\*SHB6217Y (3317088530SG)

[SLA4900D]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 15 2018 2:10PM

[LUO YANGHAO]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		2	nan Ind	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumboail	
1	10/01/19 13:44	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	120
2	10/01/19 13:44	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
7	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	₩.
8		The state of the s	100	Load JPG	-
	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	50
9	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	20
11	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>S</u>
12	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
14	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
15	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	1
16	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
18	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load 3PG	4
20	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	10/01/19 13:44	General View	0	Load JPG	52
23	10/01/19 13:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	10/01/19 13:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
25	10/01/19 13:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
Doc	umentation		Trans.		172
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	1 per p	Thumbnail	Print
1	21/03/18 17:40	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0		Frint
2	21/03/18 17:40	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	28/05/19 13:30	EMAIL TO OI	O	Load PDF	
ş	28/05/19 13:30	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
5	17/07/19 09:23	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	17/07/19 09:23	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	17/07/19 09:23	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per p	age V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
8	17/07/19 09:23	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	17/07/19 09:23	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
10	17/07/19 09:23	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/03/18 17:35	E-filed GIA report	0	Load PDF	
2	21/03/18 17:35	E-filed GIA report	0	Load PDF	
3	22/03/18 11:35	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			~
			÷
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

_	_			٠
	Е	n	m.	л

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLA4900D (Insd veh	)	Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
	SHB6217Y (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	15/03/2018			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		I I No	
Repair Estimate	icit   [ ] [ ] ies	: \$	3,449.17	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,070.00	
Loss of Use		:\$	1,070.00	4.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		4 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:	0.5	: \$		
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	1,070.00	
Is Third Party Work	kshop GIA Registered	? [	X ] YES [	] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	legistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
	50(%)	7140	NIL Assessed Liabili	e: <del>Yes</del> / No BOLA Scenario No: ty (*):(%)
Remarks	bility to be filled only for	chain c	ollisions and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdowr	1		
ComfortDelGro	o Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	1,070.
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
5)			: \$	
		1	: \$ : \$ : \$	
I	LEE KHANG MIN		17 Jul 2019	
LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 196R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18005265/R1HB3Q2

Date:

17/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800021895

Claimant Vehicle

SHB6217Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SLA4900D

No: Date of Loss:

15/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP.

Claim No: 3317088530SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHB6217Y

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

HIDDEN

Reg. Date:

28/04/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMBA807561 215546 km

Colour:

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1991 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 5 mm Maxxis 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Maxxis 5 mm Maxxis 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,173.52	1,110.64	1,062.88	48.90
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,050.00	690.00	360.00	34.29
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated G	ross Total (S\$)	3,223.52	1,800.64	1,062.88 0.00 360.00 0.00	44.14
Approved Total (Ov	verridden) (S\$)		1,450.00		
	(S\$)	3,223.52	1,450.00		55.02
+ GST 7	7.00/7.00% (S\$)	225.65	101.50		55.02
Ner	tt Amount (S\$)	3,449.17	1,551.50		55.02
+ Los	s of Use (4.0 x S\$5	50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
+ Ca	r Rental (4.0 x S\$9	88.25/day) (S\$)	393.00		
		(\$\$)	2,144.50		
	Liable Amount	t (50.00%) (S\$)	1,072.25		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	Net	tt Liability (S\$)	1,079.74		
	Global Sum S	ettlement (S\$)	1,070.00		

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/03/2018

Date Inspected:

20/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	538.80 FL	*538.80 FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	136.30 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.10 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)	Necessary	22.40 FL	*22.40 FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH)	Scratched	29.20 FL	*29.20 FL
1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Cracked	797.90 FL	*797.90 FL
1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Repair	593.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	86.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
chise	part. L=ListIte	mDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	2,716.90	1,388.30
		- List Item Discount on L Iter	ns 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	543.38	277.66
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,173.52	1,110.64
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Qty Part No.	*FRONT BUMPER COVER  *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE  *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT  *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)  *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH)  *HEADLAMP (LH)  *FRONT FENDER (LH)  *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)  *FRONT FENDER RETAINER  chise part. L=ListItemDisc.	*FRONT BUMPER COVER Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Necessary *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) Scratched *HEADLAMP (LH) Cracked *FRONT FENDER (LH) Repair *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) Serviceable *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Serviceable *Chise part. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*FRONT BUMPER COVER Deformed 538.80 FL *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE Serviceable 136.30 FL *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable 504.10 FL *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Necessary 22.40 FL *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) Scratched 29.20 FL *HEADLAMP (LH) Cracked 797.90 FL *FRONT FENDER (LH) Repair 593.00 FL *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) Serviceable 86.00 FL *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Serviceable 9.20 FL *Chise part. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) 2,716.90 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 543.38

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	500.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-BUMPER /FENDER	New	500.00	360.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	30.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,050.00	690.00
	Report was unsu	bmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >